JEA Awards Agenda May 23, 2023

225 North Pearl St., Jacksonville, FL 32202 - Hydrangea Room 1st Floor Teams Meeting Info

Consent Agenda

The Chief Procurement Officer offers the following items for the JEA Awards Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a committee member asking that the item be considered separately. All items on the Consent agenda have been approved by OGC, Budget and the Business Unit Vice President and Chief. The posting of this agenda serves as an official notice of JEA's intended decision for all recommended actions for Formal Purchases as defined by Section 3-101 of the JEA Procurement Code, if you wish to protest any of these items.

Award #	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP	Awardee	Funding Source	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term (Projected) Start Date - End Date	JSEB Participation (Y/N) If Y, then list company name(s) (%, \$ - awarded)
1	Minutes	Minutes from 05/11/2023 Meeting	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Piggy Back - GSA Contract GS-35F- 0613W	Quisitive - Intune Deployment and Assistance	Datz	Quisitive, LLC	Capital	\$347,090.00	N/A	\$347,090.00			
2	This award piggybacks JEA chose to piggybac and Miami-Dade coun contract attached as ba This project request for part of JEA's current M devices, JEA is taking The project will includ mobile applications to flexibility and convenie	tion contact: Angel Iosua s off the GSA Contract with Quisitive LLG k for the following guaranteed benefits. Qu y proving to be the best option in providing to be the best option in providing to be the best option in providing to the providing to be the providing to be the following the providing to the providing the provi	initive LLC, was recome JEA a proven trace for Quisitive to proving an agement (MDM) and point devices (B) Device Management (will also continue implential threats. Management (Management)	ommended by Microsoft as they are sk record in delivering the scope of we side InTune product deployment and a software allows Technology Services (OD). MDM) solution (WorkSpace One) to provements in our security posture or ging mobile devices' security and de-	g the same rates as contained in the GSA es is pursuing the use of InTune which is ts. In addition to managing JEA issued as managing the deployment of other	N/A	Project Completion Start Date: 053/162023 End Date: 12/31/2024 (Estimated)	N			
	Request for Proposals (RFP)	1411644846 RFP Facilities Janitorial Service – Open Market for Downtown, Service Centers and Other Sites	Phillips	Trusted Hand Service, Inc.	O & M	\$1,101,956.12	N/A	N/A			
3	Optional Site Visit: 04. Responses Opened: 04. Seven (7) Responses R For additional informa The purpose of this Re Centers, and other spe- additional sites in Clay represents estimated qu Trusted Hand Service,	Meeting: 04/08/2024, Ten (10) Attendee /15/2024, Seven (7) Attendees /23/2024	Facilities Janitorial Se ss Centers and to det rk to be performed b nd not a guarantee o r, and incumbent for	N/A	Two (2) Years w/Three (3) – One (1) Yr. Renewuls Start Date: 0601/2024 End Date: 05/31/2026	N					
	The previous and in the close of the previous contract included cleaning services for the JEA Tower and Customer Center, including COVID cleaning, The final renewal for the previous contract reflected a reduction in COVID cleaning and the reduction of the JEA Tower and Customer Center, included Customer Center, included in the HQ lease agreement. Current pricing is higher than the previous contract renewal primarily due to the increase in minimum wage. The new contract requires the wage rate to be no less than \$15.38 versus the previous contract included minimum wage standard of \$12.55. The award amount is approximately 8% lower than the Budget Estimate and has been deemed reasonable.										
	and Customer Center of primarily due to the in-	leaning services as employees transitioned crease in minimum wage. The new contra	ces for the JEA Towe	er and Customer Center, including CC e current solicitation does not include	OVID cleaning. The final renewal for the	e included in the HQ lease ag	reement. Current pricing is I	ng and the reduction of the JEA Tower igher than the previous contract renewal			
	and Customer Center of primarily due to the ine Estimate and has been	Services contract included cleaning services as employees transitione rease in minimum wage. The new contra- deemed reasonable.	ces for the JEA Towe	er and Customer Center, including CC e current solicitation does not include rate to be no less than \$15.38 versus	OVID cleaning. The final renewal for the	re included in the HQ lease agi n wage standard of \$12.55. To	reement. Current pricing is I	ng and the reduction of the JEA Tower igher than the previous contract renewal			
	and Customer Center of primarily due to the in-	Services contract included cleaning services as employees transitione- rease in minimum wage. The new contra- deemed reasonable. 1411544246 - Substation and Transmission Design Services	ces for the JEA Towe	ar and Customer Center, including CC current solicitation does not include rate to be no less than \$15.38 versus Burns & McDonnell	OVID cleaning. The final renewal for the	e included in the HQ lease agn n wage standard of \$12.55. To \$3,805,000.00	reement. Current pricing is I	ng and the reduction of the JEA Tower nigher than the previous contract renewal mately 8% lower than the Budget			
4	and Customer Center c primarily due to the in Estimate and has been Request for Proposal (CCNA) Background/Recomme Advertised: 12/29/202 Tweehe (12) Proposals For additional informa This bid was solicited The Responses were et Burns & McDonnell at This award requests in urgent demands or req JEA intends to award are five percent (5%) In Jacque 103/21/2024.	Services contract included cleaning servi leaning services as employees transitione- crases in minimum wage. The new contra deemed reasonable. 1411544246 - Substation and Transmission Design Services (CCNA) ndations: 3 3 6 6 6 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	ces for the JEA Towe to the new HQ. The trequires the wage Melendez Competitive Negotiat Company Experien st ranking responsib neers (PE) to provide technical expertise in legotiations to reduce Burns & McDonald proposed rates cont	ar and Customer Center, including CC current solicitation does not include rate to be no less than \$15.38 versus Burns & McDonnell Power Engineers Jew of Jacksonville Small and is and use of Jacksonville Small and is and responsive Respondents. A cope of the design of high voltage substantion erates upon first submittal from the vare forty two percent (42%) higher oained in the this Burns & McDonald	DVID cleaning. The final renewal for th HQ cleaning services, these services are the previous contract included minimum Capital Capital capital sattended the mandatory Pre-Bid Mee Emerging Business (JSEB) program. My of the Bid Workbook and Evaluation and trans and transmission projects up to 230kV endors did not result in a reduction. We na average. The previous contracts in we have previous contracts in which we have previous contracts in the previous c	e included in the HQ lease agn mage standard of \$12.55. TI and a standard of \$12.55. TI sta	reement. Current pricing is I he award amount is approxi he award amount is approxi N/A N/A onse opening on 02/06/2024 rformance references were a kup. roccess when JEA in-house en the award of the	ng and the reduction of the JEA Tower tigher than the previous contract renewal mately 8% lower than the Budget \$3,805,000.00 \$3,805,000.00 Total - \$7,610,000.00 JEA received twelve (12) Responses, so verified. No bidders were disqualified. gineering resources may not meet the me rates submitted by Power Engineers and JEA expects Burns & McDonald a	N/A	Five (5) Years w/Two (2) Optional One (1) Year Renewals Start Date: 06/01/2024 End Date: 05/31/2029	N

1

Award #	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP	Awardee	Funding Source	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term (Projected) Start Date - End Date	JSEB Participation (Y/N) If Y, then list company name(s) (%, \$ - awarded)
	Contract Increase	097-19 SSF 6 Gas Circuit Breakers	Phillips	GE Grid Solutions, LLC dba GE MDS, LLC	Capital	\$4,585,361.52	\$4,559,300.00	\$11,184,703.17			
5	In December the lead- sent to 3 key breaker r The contract allows for order related to a prop	funds for planned purchases related to cap time increased from 2 to 2.5 years and by nanufacturers (Hitachi, GE, Mitsubishi). V	March it had in Vith limited cap icement based of e. It is recomme	mand and is supported by an April 9 RFI mergency stock. 024 orders, GE has requested a change to despiration for future needs; this	02:02:2023 \$1,440,101:50 05:14/2024 \$599,940.15	Five (5) Years, w/ Two (2) - 1 Yr. Renewals	. N				
	Developer Agreement	The Rivertown Watersong Phase 4 Project	Melendez	Mattamy Jacksonville, LLC /Vallencourt Construction Company, Inc.	Capital	\$742,206.83	N/A	\$742,206.83			
6	The Rivertown Waters residences with Phase This project is develop bid the project in accor The project elements a Construction Company	: 10/24/2023	for a total of 31 as completed by as been awards and a duplex post st bid and was	the Developer Agreement, the Developer	N/A	Project Completion (est February 2025)	N/A				
	Renewal	071-19 Water/Wastewater Project Support Services	Melendez	Keville Enterprises, Inc.	Capital	\$6,758,049.00	\$20,279,306.00	\$33,541,477.90			
7	The scope of work for improvement program This request is for the reflects current staffing	tion contact: Dan Kruck this contract includes providing personnel as required by JEA. first one year renewal of this staffing cont glevels with no plans for additional staff of	ract. Keville has luring option ye	struction management, project management been performing well and JEA desires to e ar one. The award amount is the estimated reases annually and they are issued by Pro	10/22/2020 - (\$1,500,000.00) 4/13/2023 - \$8,004,122.90	Five (5) Years w/Two (2) - 1 Yr Renewals Start: 07/01/2019 End: 06/30/2024 1 Renewal Remaining	AREC Safety Consulting LLC (Safety) - \$884,000.00				
					(Consent Agend	a Action				
Committee Members in Attendance	Names							.,		_	
Motion by:											
Second By:											
Committee Decision											

Award#	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP	Awardee	Funding Source	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term (Projected) Start Date - End Date	JSEB Participation (Y/N) If Y, then list company name(s) (%, \$ - awarded)
Regular Agenda (date last updated)											
Award#	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP	Awardee	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term	JSEB Participation (Y/N) If Y, then list company name(s) (%, \$ - awarded)	Action
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				Motion by:
0	N/A							N/A	N/A	N/A	Second by:
											Committee Decision:
Consent and Regular Agenda Signatures											
Budget	Name/Title										
Awards Chairman	Name/Title										
Procurement	Name/Title										
Legal	Name/Title										